HORIZONTAL TURNING CENTER
SL 4000L Series
SL 4000L Series
SL 4000L
SL 4000LM
Ⓔ SMEC 2023.06-NO.1❖ Design and specifications subject to change without notice.
SMEC Co., Ltd.
157-10, Goldenroot-ro, Juchon-myeon, Gimhae-si,

that make it easy for the operator to adjust
➋ User-centric 15" Large OP Panel
The QWERTY-type keyboard and high visibility buttons
and effective button placement enhances ease of use
➌ Easy coolant tank maintenance
When cleaning the coolant tank, the coolant tank may
be removed while leaving the chip conveyor attached
to the machine, making it easier to clean and maintain
High rigidity 45-degree slant bed
to support heavy-duty cutting
The 45-degree slant bed with torque tube rib
structure offers superb twisting and bending
resistance during heavy duty cutting, enabling high
precision machining.
Also, the slant bed allows for easier access to the
workpiece and superb chip discharge
Reduced service issues with new
spindle orientation sensor design
Spindle orientation sensor changed from position encoder to
Bzi sensor, removing the need to adjust the timing belt and
improving rotation accuracy and increasing productivity by
removing a point of maintenance
6 contact surface slideway frame (X-aixs)
The wide guideway surfaces and contact surface slideways are
heat treated and precision ground to maintain high precision,
heavy duty cutting capability over its lifetime
Radiator fin head assembly
to minimize thermal growth
The radiator fin like ribbed structure of the head assembly
minimizes thermal growth for precision machining
Hexahedral Slide Way Frame
Pre-tensioned double anchored travel axis
All travel axes employ pre-tensioned double anchored ball screws
to minimize thermal growth and are supported on both ends using
high precision P4 angular bearings for high precision operation
- Pre-tensioned double anchored (minimize thermal growth)
-  High precision angular bearing+large diameter high precision
ball screws
➊
➋
➌
Easy chip removal
The 45-degree slant bed design allows for convenient
chip removal and easy access for tool changes and
inspections
Programmable tailstock (standard)
The programmable tailstock allows for the tailstock
and the quill to be operated via M-CODE and
maintains high precision during heavy-duty cutting
Tailstock Quill Stroke : 150mm
                                   (5.91 inch)
Tailstock Taper : MT5
150mm
(5.91 inch)
Ø160mm
      (6.30 inch)
MT5MT5
6 7
Z-axis
X-axis
SL 4000L Series 6 7
SL 4000L Series
HORIZONTAL TURNING CENTER
Model Unit Max turning dia. Max turning length
SL 4000AL/BL mm(inch) Ø650(25.60) 3,128/3,087(123.15/121.54)
SL 4000ALM/BLM mm(inch) Ø580(22.84) 3,084/3,042(121.42/119.77)
Model
Travel [mm(inch)] Rapid Traverse [m/min(ipm)]
X-axis Z-axis X-axis Z-axis
SL 4000L 340(13.39) 3,170(124.81) 16(629.93) 20(787.41)
SL 4000LM 340(13.39) 3,170(124.81) 16(629.93) 20(787.41)
Model
Chuck